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FEE TO BE PAID BY UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS FOR 1st-SEMESTER 2016-17

HALL RESIDENTS

DAY SCHOLAR/SBRA/ACES/ICPWD/PT

PROGRAMME / BATCH General | Most Eco. | Other Eco. | SC/ST*&PH| SC/ST** General | Most Eco. | Other Eco. | SC/ST*&PH | SC/ST"*
Backward | Backward Backward | Backward B
B. TECH./BS/M. Sc. (Integrated) & BT-MT (Dual Degree) who have not migrated
2016 BATCH 7120441 220441 53774 2 20 441 2191911211642 211,642 ¥ 44975 ?11642| 2 11642
2014 & 2015 BATCH Z 55,491 NA NA 2 10,491 ¥ 9241 247192 NA NA 221921 22192
2013 BATCH 2 54 991 NA NA Z 9,991 g 9241 247192 NA NA $2192] 22 ﬁmw
2008 TO 2012 BATCHES 2 34 991 NA NA £ 9,991 9241 227192 NA NA 22192] ¥2192
2007 BATCH 2 23,491 NA NA Z 9 991 29241 ? 15692 NA NA 22192 22192
B. TECH. 2016 BATCH From SAARC Country From Non SAARC Country
HALL RESIDENT o : HALL RESIDENT : 2
DAY SCHOLAR DAY SCHOLAR
PREPARATORY COURSE
2016 BATCH [ 29141] NA[ NA| 29141 Z7891] NA| NA[ NA] NA| NA
M. Sc. (2-Year)
2016 BATCH 2 23,441 NA NA Z 20,441 719191 2 14,642 NA NA 2116427 11642
2014 & 2015 BATCH 213,491 NA NA ¥ 10,491 ? 9241 #5192 NA NA 22192 #2192
2013 & EARLIER BATCHEY % 12,991 NA NA Z 9991 29241 75192 NA NA 22192| #2192
* Students belonging to SC/ST/PH categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee
** SC/ST student is nol charged the hostel seat rent If parent's/guardian’s income is less than Rs. 6 Lakh
MEB - The most economically backward B Tech./BS students (whose family income is less than Rs 1 lakh per annum) will get full remmuision of the tution fee
QEB - Other economically backward B Tech /BS students (whose family income is between Rs 1 lakh to Rs & lakh pet annum) will get remmuission of 2/3rd of the
tuition fee
wh b
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FEE TO BE PAID BY POST GRADUATE STUDENTS FOR 1st-SEMESTER 2016-17

PROGRAMME / BATCH

HALL RESIDENTS

DAY SCHOLAR/SBRA/ACES/CPWDI/PT

General

| sCIST*&PH |

SCIST*

General |

SCIST*&PH |

SC/ST*

MT/MS/MBA/MDES part of all BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-MBA, BT-MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES and BS-MBA

(Dual Degree) programmes - For those who have already migrated (2012 & Earlier Batches)

2012 & EARLIER BATCHES | % 14,991] 79991  %9241] F7192] 2192  ¥2192
M. TECH./M.DES 2016 BATCH
REGULAR Z 25,441 220441] %19,191 716,642] 211642] Z11642
SPONSORED/PART TIME ¥ 45 441 745441 345441 736642 %36642] 36642
M. TECH./M.DES 2014 & 2015 BATCH
REGULAR 215,491 710,491 9,241 ¥7,192] %2192 22192
SPONSORED/PART TIME % 35,491 235491 % 35491 27,192] %27192] %27.192
M. TECH./M.DES 2013 & EARLIER BACTHES
REGULAR 714,991 79,091 9,241 27,192 %2192 72,192
SPONSORED/PART TIME 7 34,991 234,991 34,991 227,192] 227192 227192
M. B. A.

2016 BATCH 2 00,441 220,441 %19,191 z81642] 11642] 11642
2014 & 2015 BATCH % 80,491 710,491 9,241 272192 %2192 22192
Ph. D. 2016 BATCH
REGULAR ¥ 22,941 Z20441] % 19,191 T14642] 211642 211642
SPONSORED/PART TIME % 45,441 245441 % 45441 237,142 237142] 237142
Ph. D. 2014 & 2015 BATCH
REGULAR 712,991 210,491 7 9,241 24692 %2192 22192
SPONSORED/PART TIME % 35,491 235491  ¥35491 227.192] %27,192] ¥27.192
Ph. D. 2008 TO 2013 BATCHES
REGULAR 7 12,491 79,991 7 9,241 24692 %2192 22192
SPONSORED/PART TIME ¥ 34,991 ¥34,991] ¥34901 227,192] %27192] ¥27192
Ph. D. 2007 & EARLIER BATCHES
REGULAR 712,401 79,991 0,241 24692 %2192 22,192
SPONSORED/PART TIME Z 12,491 212,491 12491 74692 %4692 % 4,692

M. Sc. (2-Year)/M. TECH./Ph. D. (FOREIGN NATIONAL)

2016 BATCH

US ¢

» 4500 + Rs. 100

2015 & EARLIER BATCHES

US 9§

b 4000 + Rs. 100

* Students belonging to SC/ST/PH categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.
** SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/guardian's income is less than Rs. 6 Lakh
Note: No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates
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DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2016-17 TO BE PAID BY 2016 BATCH STUDENTS

A. ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

M. Sc M. Tech./
S. No. FEE HEAD(S) BT/BS|,," " |Prep.| MBA | M.DES/ Ph. D.
(2-yrs)
MS(R)
1 |ADMISSION FEE 150 150 150 150 150
2 |GRADE CARD 150 150 150 150 150
3 |PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 100 100 100 100 100
4 |MEDICAL EXAMINATION 100] 100 100 100 100
5 |STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND 800| 800 800 800 800
6 |MODERNIZATION 500] 500 500 500 500
7 |HOSTEL ADMISSION # 500 500 500 500 500
8 |ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION 200 200 200 200 200
9 |PUBLICATION 250 250 250 250 250
10 |CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES 200| 200 200 200 200
TOTAL 2950( 2950 0| 2950 2950 2950
B. DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)
1 INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY 1000] 1000 1000 1000 1000
2 |LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY 1000| 1000 1000 1000 1000
3 |[INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPQOSITS 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
TOTAL 7000/ 7000 0| 7000 7000 7000
C. SEMESTER FEE
1 [TUITION FEE(1) 100000| 3000 70000 25000 25000
2 |EXAMINATION 300/ 300 300 300 300
3 |REGISTRATION 300/ 300 300 300 300
4 [GYMKHANA FEE (Annual) 350 360] 360 350 350 350
5 |FESTIVAL FEE (Annual) 1501 150] 150[ 150 150 150
6 |MEDICAL 50 50 50 50 50
7 |STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300 300 300 300 300
8 |LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300] 300 300 300 300
9 |STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100 100 100 100 100
10 |PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annual) 242 242| 242 242 242 242
11 |MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100 100f 100 100 100 100
TOTAL 102192| 5192| 842|72192 27192 27192
D. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
1 |HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 1250| 1250| 1250| 1250 1250 1250
2 |WATER CHARGES 25 2b 25 25 25 25
3 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 7024| 7024| 7024 7024 7024 7024
TOTAL 8299| 8299| 8299| 8299 8299 8299
Amount to
TUITION FEE(1) be paid
SC/ST/PH students (excluding sponsored/part time students) will get complete tuition fee waiver. Nil
The most economically backward B. Tech./BS students (whose family income is less than Rs. 1 lakh per Nil
annum) will get full remmision of the tution fee.
Other economically backward B. Tech./BS students (whose family income is between Rs.1 lakh to 33 333
Rs_5 lakh per annum) will get remmission of 2/3rd of the tuition fee. :
M. Tech. students availing Institute assistantship. 5000
MS(R) students availing Institute assistantship. 5000
MS(R) sponsored students byexternally funded projects. 5000
Ph. D. students availing Institute assistantship. 2500
All sponsored /part time students including SC/ST students (No tuition fee waiver). 25000
HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) Amount to
be paid
SC/ST students whose family income is less than Rs. 6 lacs per annum will get hostel seat rent waiver. Nil
HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER AND HOSTEL ADMISSION # Amount to
be paid |
Day scholars are not charged Nil
MESS CAUTION DEPOSIT (Refundable) A:‘W"_‘dt"
e pai
Mess caution deposit of Rs. 5000/- over and above the Institute dues is to be paid to the Hall of 5000
[Residence

ean, Studem!‘ Affairs

3 Jumd|lE



DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2016-17 TO BE PAID BY 2014 & 2015 BATCH STUDENTS

A. SEMESTER FEE

M. Tech./
. No. FEE HEAD(S) Bram | (2yee | MBA | M.DES/ | Ph.D.
MS(R)

T_[TUITION FEE(T) 45,000.00] 3,000.00] 70,000.00| 25,000.00] 25,000.00
2 [EXAMINATION 300.00] _300.00] _300.00 300.00] _300.00
3 _|REGISTRATION 300.00] 300.00] _300.00] _300.00] _300.00
4 |GYMKHANA FEE (Annua) 350.00] 350.00] _350.00] _350.00] _350.00
5 [FESTIVAL FEE (Annual) 150.00] 150.00] 150.00] 150.00] 150.00
6 |MEDICAL 50.00] _ 50.00] _ 50.00] _ 50.00] _ 50.00
7 |STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
& |LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00] _300.00] _300.00] _300.00] _300.00
9 |STUDENTS BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00] _100.00] _100.00] _100.00] _100.00
10_|PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annual) | 242,00 _242.00] _242.00] 242,00 _242.00
11_|MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00] _100.00] _100.00] _100.00] _100.00

TOTAL 47192.00]_5192.00] 72182.00] 27192.00] 27182.00

B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #

1 |HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 1,250.00| 1,250.00| 1,250.00| 1,250.00| 1.250.00
2 |WATER CHARGES 2500 2500  25.00] _ 2500 _ 25.00
3 IMESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 7.024.00] 7.024.00] 7,024.00] 7,024.00] 7,024.00

TOTAL 8299.00| 8299.00| 8299.00( 8299.00| 8299.00

For Institute Assistantship M. Tech. students tuition fee is Rs. 5000/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/
For full time non-sponsered Ph. D. students tuition fee is Rs. 2500/- only. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs.25,000/-
No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee
(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 6 lakh

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTELER

1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS __[55.491.00]13,491.00] 80,491.00] 35,491.00] 35,491.00
g | azgggz:eif:ratf::Séguégdc;%”{)%,_) 10,491.0010,491.00{ 10,491.00{ 10,491.00| 10,491.00
R el iﬁ:;eggsgso“;?o'g?f 9,241.00| 9,241.00 9,241.00 9,241.00| 9,241.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 [GENERALIOBC CATEGORY STUDENTS __ [47,192.00] 5,192.00] 72,192.00] 27,192.00] 27,192.00
2_|SC/ST STUDENTS 2,192.00] 2,192.00] 2,192.00] 2,192.00] 2,192.00

# Day scholars are not charged

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)
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DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2016-17 TO BE PAID BY 2013 & EARLIER BATCHES

A. SEMESTER FEE

. il —_ BT/BS/BT-MT/M.Sc. (Intg.) M.Sc.(2Yr.) g____m_mmm\ Ph. D.
2007 2008 2009-12 2013 2011-13 2011-13 2005-07 2008 2009-13
1 |TUITION FEE(1) 13,500.00( 25,000.00| 25,000.00(45,000.00 3,000.00] 25,000.00f 2,500.00| 25,000.00( 25,000.00
2 |EXAMINATION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
3 |REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
4 |GYMKHANA FEE (Annual) 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00
5 |FESTIVAL FEE (Annual) 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
6 |MEDICAL 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
7 |STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
8 |LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00 300.00 300.00f 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
9 |STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
10 |PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annual) 242.00 242.00 242 .00 242.00 242.00 242 .00 242.00 242.00 242.00
11 |[MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 15692.00| 27192.00| 27192.00| 47192.00 5192.00 27192.00 4692.00( 27192.00| 27192.00
B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
1 |HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
2 |WATER CHARGES 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
3 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 7,024.00| 7,024.00 7,024.00| 7,024.00 7,024.00 7,024.00( 7,024.00| 7,024.00 7,024.00
TOTAL 7799.00 7799.00 7799.00( 7799.00 7799.00 7799.00 7799.00 7799.00 7799.00
For Institute Assistantship M. Tech. students tuition fee is Rs. 5000/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-
Tuition fee for 2008 -12 Batch full time non-sponsered Ph. D. students is Rs. 2500/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-
No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.
(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee
(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 6 lakh
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 23,491.00| 34,991.00| 34,991.00(54,991.00] 12,991.00| 34,991.00| 12,491.00] 34,991.00| 34,991.00
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's
2 annual income greater than Rs. 6,00,000/-) 9,991.00f 9,991.00 9,991.00| 9,991.00 9,991.00 9,991.00f 9,991.00| 9,991.00 9,991.00
3 Mﬂ ww__ wwmmw_,_mm mehmmwm%w_% %MH 9.241.00| 9.241.00| 9241.00| 9241.00] 9241.00] 9241.00 924100 924100 9.241.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 15,692.00| 27,192.00| 27,192.00(47,192.00 5,192.00| 27,192.00f 4,692.00| 27,192.00| 27,192.00
2 |SC/ST STUDENTS 2,192.00| 2,192.00 2,192.00] 2,192.00 2,192.00 2,192.001 2,192.00] 2,192.00 2,192.00

# Day Scholars are not charged

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)
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DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 1st SEMESTER 2016-17 TO BE PAID BY THOSE STUDENTS WHO
HAVE ALREADY MIGRATED TO THE PG PART (2012 & Earlier Batches)

A. SEMESTER FEE

MT/MS/MBA part of all BT-MT, BT-MS,

S. No. FEE HEAD(S) BT-MBA, BS-MT, BT-MDES, BS-MS, BS-
MDES and BS-MBA programmes

i TUITION FEE(1) 5,000.00

2 EXAMINATION 300.00

3 REGISTRATION 300.00

4 GYMKAHNA FEE (Annual) 350.00

5 FESTIVAL FEE (Annual) 150.00

6 MEDICAL 50.00

7 STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00

8 LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00

9 STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00
14 PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (Annual) 24200
15 MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00
TOTAL 7192.00

B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #

1 HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750.00

2 WATER CHARGES 25.00

3 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 7,024.00
TOTAL 7799.00

(1) All regular SC/ST/PH students are exempted from the Tuition fee.
(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 6,00,000/-

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER

1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 14,991.00
2 SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's 9.991 00
annual income greater than Rs. 6,00,000/-) e
3 SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's 9241 00
annual income less than Rs. 6,00,000/-) i
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 7,192.00
2 SC/ST STUDENTS 2,192.00
# Day Scholars are not charged
C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)
elle
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DETAILS OF FEE TO BE PAID BY FOREIGN NATIONAL STUDENTS AT TIME OF REGISTRATION IN 1st SEMESTER 2016-17

A. (One time Payment at the Time of Admission )
M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D. | M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D.
i, Fou by 2016 Batch 2015 & Earlier Batches
1 ADMISSION $150 0
2 REGISTRATION $150 0
3 INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ASSOCIATION $50 0
4 SECURITY DEPOSITS (REFUNDABLE) $150 0
Total $500 0
Semester Fee (including Tuition Fee, Gymkhana Fee i &
B. anclcihor Heads) US $ 4000 US $ 4000
SHMC Membership Rs. 100 Rs. 100
. : Mess dues as per actual paid
C. Mess Advance (to be paid to the Hall of Residence) Rs. 3000 o the Eallof Residence
TOTAL TO BE PAID AS INSTITUTE FEES US § 4500 + Rs. 100| US $ 4000 + Rs. 100|

*Tuition Fee Waiver to Foreign Meritorious Students of Postgraduate Programs :
1 For the students of South Asian Countries the Tuition fee can be brought at par with the fees of Indian students as

applicable from time to time.

2 The tuition fee for the students from other Asian (except Japan) and African countries can be partially waived and

brought to US $ 1000 per semester.

3 The tuition fee for other international students (including Japanese Students) can be partially waived and brought to

US $ 2000 per semester.
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